

SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL Announcement

Saltash Town Council awards £59,876 to support young people in Saltash

Saltash Town Council recognises the increased need for detached professional youth work in Saltash. Due to this demand the Town Council have increased the funding available to deliver services in the town for this financial year.

Following a successful tendering process Livewire and The Core have each been awarded £29,938 for the financial year 2023-24.

Understanding that both organisations are in need of vital funds both were awarded more than their initial bids and the Town Council look forward to receiving their reports on what impact the funding has had for the young people of Saltash.

enquiries@saltash.gov.uk 01752 844846



